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Dates based on Outcome date (Completion, Withdrawal, Deemed Withdrawal)

Date:  20150831

Year 270-day Year % %

begin deemed Total Total end outcomes outcomes

Year on file Filings IPOs WD withdrawals withdrawals outcomes on file IPO withdrawal

1998 146 328 229 109 3 112 341 133 67% 33%

1999 133 544 412 81 19 100 512 165 80% 20%

2000 165 507 315 197 12 209 524 148 60% 40%

2001 148 78 60 123 7 130 190 36 32% 68%

2002 36 92 57 36 2 38 95 33 60% 40%

2003 33 84 57 24 4 28 85 32 67% 33%

2004 32 212 158 23 1 24 182 62 87% 13%

2005 62 189 140 38 1 39 179 72 78% 22%

2006 72 205 139 54 2 56 195 82 71% 29%

2007 82 211 141 52 3 55 196 97 72% 28%

2008 97 73 16 81 4 85 101 69 16% 84%

2009 69 69 42 32 2 34 76 62 55% 45%

2010 62 138 80 36 1 37 117 83 68% 32%

2011 83 136 65 42 13 55 120 99 54% 46%

Totals 2866 1911 928 74 1002 2913 66% 34%


